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Elector Group Counting Group

Total Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 0 of 29 (0.00%)
Registered Voters: 7,678 of 58,269 (13.18%)
Ballots Cast: 7,678

Special State Senate - District 21 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 29 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Candidate Party

Lance Calvert (Rep)

Jason T. Dickerson (Rep)
Stephanie Donegan (Rep)
Brice Futch (Rep)

Debra Shigley (Dem)
Steve West (Rep)

Brian Will (Rep)

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

General Election

Fulton

August 26, 2025
Summary for: All Contests, State Senate 21, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Recount
Official and Complete
Ballots Voters Registered Voters
2,680 2,680
4,928 4,928
63 63
7 7
7,678 7,678 58,269
Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional
2,680 4,928 63 7
2 3 0 0
Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
128 153 1 1
459 578 4 1
33 46 0 1
146 106 2 0
1,454 3,261 47 3
159 185 2 0
299 596 7 1
2,678 4,925 63 7
Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
2 2 0 0

Election Summary Report

Turnout
4.60%
8.46%
0.11%
0.01%
13.18%

Total

7,678 / 58,269
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4
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13.18%

3.69%
13.58%
1.04%
3.31%
62.10%
4.51%
11.77%



