Page: 1 of 1 9/4/2025 5:14:46 PM

Election Summary Report

General Election Fulton

August 26, 2025

Summary for: All Contests, State Senate 21, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Recount
Official and Complete

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	2,680	2,680		4.60%
	Advance Voting	4,928	4,928		8.46%
	Absentee by Mail	63	63		0.11%
	Provisional	7	7		0.01%
	Total	7,678	7,678	58,269	13.18%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 29 (0.00%)

Registered Voters: 7,678 of 58,269 (13.18%)

Ballots Cast: 7,678

Special State Senate - District 21 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 29 (0.00%)

	Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast	2,680	4,928	63	7	7,678 / 58,269	13.18%
Undervotes	2	3	0	0	5	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Lance Calvert (Rep)		128	153	1	1	283	3.69%
Jason T. Dickerson (Rep)		459	578	4	1	1,042	13.58%
Stephanie Donegan (Rep)		33	46	0	1	80	1.04%
Brice Futch (Rep)		146	106	2	0	254	3.31%
Debra Shigley (Dem)		1,454	3,261	47	3	4,765	62.10%
Steve West (Rep)		159	185	2	0	346	4.51%
Brian Will (Rep)		299	596	7	1	903	11.77%
Total Votes		2,678	4,925	63	7	7,673	

	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	2	2	0	0	4	